Statistical Summary

January 2024

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class IV
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization
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244,482,462
49,543,665
17,771,465

8,372,216

320,169,808

4.267862%
76.37%
10,328,058

6,729,271
3,301,569

28,692
1,667,323

11,726,855

23,074

23,074

19,558,673
365,652
1,545,852
13,643,702

35,113,879

367,033,616

20,574,983
241,549,230
2,730,685
5,915,508

270,770,406
2.409858%
8,734,529

2,847,389
34,912,843
15,450,654

53,210,886
10.514942%

4,741,836
12,305,242
2,298,931

19,346,009
4.235158%

15,407,996
538,857
7,759,462

23,706,315

12.058264%
367,033,616



