367,033,616

## Statistical Summary January 2024 Federal Order No. 7

## Receipts:

Receipts:	reacial order No. 1	
Producer Milk		
Class I		244,482,462
Class II		49,543,665
Class III		17,771,465
Class IV		8,372,216
	Total Producer Milk	320,169,808
	Average Butterfat Test	4.267862%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	76.37%
	Daily Average Receipts	10,328,058
Other Source Milk		
Class I		6,729,271
Class II		3,301,569
Class III		28,692
Class IV		1,667,323
	Total Other Source Milk	11,726,855
Overage		
Class IV		23,074
	Total Overage	23,074
Opening Inventory		
Class I		19,558,673
Class II		365,652
Class III		1,545,852
Class IV		13,643,702
	Total Opening Inventory	35,113,879
	Total Receipts	367,033,616
Utilization:		
Class I Utilization Inventory of Packaged FM	D.	
Route Disposition Class I	r	20,574,983
•		241,549,230
Shrinkage Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		2,730,685
Transiers and Diversions		5,915,508
	Total Class I Utilization	270,770,406
	Average Butterfat Test	2.409858%
Class II I Itiliastica	Daily Average Utilization	8,734,529
Class II Utilization  Nonfluid Used To Produce		2.047.200
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		2,847,389
Used To Produce/Other Uses		34,912,843
	Total Class II Utilization	15,450,654
		<b>53,210,886</b> 10.514942%
Class III Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	10.514942%
Shrinkage		4,741,836
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		
Used To Produce/Other Uses		12,305,242 2,298,931
	Total Class III Utilization	19,346,009
	Average Butterfat Test	4.235158%
Class IV Utilization	Average butterial Test	4.253136 %
Inventory		15 407 006
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		15,407,996 538,857
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		7,759,462
	Total Class IV Utilization	23,706,315
	Average Rutterfat Toot	12.058264%
	Average Butterfat Test	12.058264%

**Total Utilization**